Order this document
by AN2188/D
Semiconductor Products Sector
Application Note
© Motorola, Inc., 2001
AN2188
Compatibility considerations between the 0.65µ ROM
M68HC12D60 and the 0.5µ Flash M68HC912D60A

MC68HC912D60)
MC68HC912D60A/D MC68HC912D60A
Table 2: MC68HC12D60 Device Ordering Information
Package
Temperature
Voltage Frequency Order Number
Range Designator
112-Pin TQFP
Single Tray
60 Pcs
0 to +70°C
4.5V–5.5V 8 MHz
XC68HC12D60PV8
–40 to +85°C C XC68HC12D60CPV8
–40 to +105°C V XC68HC12D60VPV8
–40 to +125°C M XC68HC12D60MPV8
80-Pin QFP
Single Tray
84 Pcs
0 to +70°C
4.5V–5.5V 8 MHz
XC68HC12D60FU8
–40 to +85°C C XC68HC12D60CFU8
–40 to +105°C V XC68HC12D60VFU8
–40 to +125°C M XC68HC12D60MFU8
Table 3: MC68HC912D60A Device Ordering Information
Package
Temperature
Voltage Frequency Order Number
Range Designator
112-Pin TQFP
Single Tray
60 Pcs
–40 to +85°C C
4.5V–5.5V 8 MHz
MC912D60ACPV8
–40 to +105°C V MC912D60AVPV8
–40 to +125°C M MC912D60AMPV8
80-Pin TQFP
Single Tray
84 Pcs
–40 to +85°C C
4.5V–5.5V 8 MHz
MC912D60ACFU8
–40 to +105°C V MC912D60AVFU8
–40 to +125°C M MC912D60AMFU8
F
re
e
sc